
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 North West Wales 608 468 70 70

2 Cardiff & Vale of Glam 533 433 40 60

3 Powys 529 479 0 50

4 Afan Nedd Tawe 525 435 60 30

5 North East Wales 515 445 50 20

6 Dyfed 432 392 0 40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2014
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1= 127 James Norbury North East Wales 130 48 46 36
1= 132 Alex Burgess North West Wales 130 50 42 38
3 139 Oliver Pugh Powys 125 48 50 27
4 142 George Thomas Powys 121 50 26 45
5 102 Michael Thompson Afan Nedd Tawe 119 38 40 41

6= 98 Ryan McEwan Afan Nedd Tawe 118 41 32 45
6= 133 Gethin Powell North West Wales 118 41 47 30
8= 104 Jake McInery Cardiff & Vale of Glam 117 45 46 26
8= 140 Jake Hinge Powys 117 45 24 48
10 144 Aaron Evans Powys 116 28 42 46
11 129 Alex Deeley North East Wales 115 34 46 35
12 128 Rhys Thomas North East Wales 111 23 38 50

13= 107 Jordan Fender Cardiff & Vale of Glam 110 36 36 38
13= 134 Tom Scorer North West Wales 110 34 44 32
13= 135 Cliff Schwabauer North West Wales 110 40 50 20
16 109 Owen Jones Cardiff & Vale of Glam 108 32 28 48

17= 100 Aaron Ojusi Afan Nedd Tawe 106 38 34 34
17= 136 Jack Brooks North West Wales 106 30 36 40
19 114 Aled Phillips Dyfed 103 43 18 42
20 141 George Reynolds Powys 102 23 38 41
21 112 Aaron Stewart Dyfed 100 20 30 50
22 143 Dan Williams Powys 99 25 47 27
23 105 Peter Brind Cardiff & Vale of Glam 98 29 40 29
24 113 Josh Evans Dyfed 97 34 34 29

25= 99 Jack Smith Afan Nedd Tawe 92 29 28 35
25= 115 Jonathon Morris Dyfed 92 46 24 22
27 126 Alex Walsh North East Wales 89 43 22 24
28 106 Adam Webb Cardiff & Vale of Glam 88 34 31 23
29 137 Luke Harris North West Wales 85 25 16 44
30 101 Ioan Jenkins Afan Nedd Tawe 83 20 31 32
31 130 Lewis Roberts North East Wales 75 26 26 23

32= 97 Matthew Davies Afan Nedd Tawe 60 18 22 20
32= 116 Mathew Glaze Dyfed 60 22 20 18
34 125 Joe Blackwell North East Wales 56 18 20 18
35 108 Bavlos Lazarou Cardiff & Vale of Glam 0



Team Results Afan Nedd Tawe (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 North West Wales 608 468 70 70

2 Cardiff & Vale of Glam 533 433 40 60

3 Powys 529 479 0 50

4 Afan Nedd Tawe 525 435 60 30

5 North East Wales 515 445 50 20

6 Dyfed 432 392 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
97 Matthew Davies 4LR 1:00.0 1:00.0 17 18
97 Matthew Davies S 6.44 6.54 6.30 6.54 15 22
97 Matthew Davies STJ 0.00 5.60 5.48 5.60 16 20
98 Ryan McEwan 2LR 24.4 24.4 5= 41
98 Ryan McEwan S 9.23 8.83 7.53 9.23 10 32
98 Ryan McEwan SLJ 2.47 2.43 2.51 2.51 3= 45
99 Jack Smith 2LR 25.0 25.0 11= 29
99 Jack Smith SB 66 66 12 28
99 Jack Smith STJ 6.29 6.59 6.52 6.59 8= 35

100 Aaron Ojusi 4LR 52.3 52.3 7 38
100 Aaron Ojusi SB 68 68 9 34
100 Aaron Ojusi SLJ 2.39 2.33 2.35 2.39 9 34
101 Ioan Jenkins 4LR 56.7 56.7 16 20
101 Ioan Jenkins SB 67 67 10= 31
101 Ioan Jenkins STJ 6.49 0.00 6.13 6.49 10 32
102 Michael Thompson 2LR 24.5 24.5 7 38
102 Michael Thompson S 9.85 9.49 9.78 9.85 6 40
102 Michael Thompson SLJ 2.26 2.32 2.47 2.47 5= 41



Team Results Cardiff & Vale of Glam (maroon)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 North West Wales 608 468 70 70

2 Cardiff & Vale of Glam 533 433 40 60

3 Powys 529 479 0 50

4 Afan Nedd Tawe 525 435 60 30

5 North East Wales 515 445 50 20

6 Dyfed 432 392 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
104 Jake McInery 2LR 24.2 24.2 3= 45
104 Jake McInery SB 74 74 2= 46
104 Jake McInery SLJ 2.27 2.30 2.23 2.30 13 26
105 Peter Brind 2LR 25.0 25.0 11= 29
105 Peter Brind SB 72 72 6 40
105 Peter Brind SLJ 2.23 2.29 2.33 2.33 11= 29
106 Adam Webb 2LR 24.6 24.6 8= 34
106 Adam Webb SB 67 67 10= 31
106 Adam Webb SLJ 2.21 2.21 2.18 2.21 14= 23
107 Jordan Fender 4LR 52.4 52.4 8 36
107 Jordan Fender S 0.00 9.49 8.68 9.49 8 36
107 Jordan Fender STJ 6.65 6.58 6.47 6.65 7 38
108 Bavlos Lazarou S 0.00 9.59 8.98 9.59
108 Bavlos Lazarou STJ 6.64 6.73 6.85 6.85
109 Owen Jones 4LR 53.4 53.4 10 32
109 Owen Jones S 8.00 7.83 8.32 8.32 12 28
109 Owen Jones STJ 7.23 7.14 6.98 7.23 2 48



Team Results Dyfed (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 North West Wales 608 468 70 70

2 Cardiff & Vale of Glam 533 433 40 60

3 Powys 529 479 0 50

4 Afan Nedd Tawe 525 435 60 30

5 North East Wales 515 445 50 20

6 Dyfed 432 392 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
112 Aaron Stewart 2LR 25.5 25.5 16 20
112 Aaron Stewart S 8.12 9.12 8.66 9.12 11 30
112 Aaron Stewart SLJ 2.46 2.55 2.62 2.62 1 50
113 Josh Evans 2LR 24.6 24.6 8= 34
113 Josh Evans S 8.42 9.05 9.28 9.28 9 34
113 Josh Evans SLJ 2.25 2.29 2.33 2.33 11= 29
114 Aled Phillips 4LR 52.0 52.0 4= 43
114 Aled Phillips SB 56 56 17 18
114 Aled Phillips STJ 6.87 0.00 6.00 6.87 5 42
115 Jonathon Morris 4LR 51.9 51.9 3 46
115 Jonathon Morris SB 64 64 14 24
115 Jonathon Morris STJ 0.00 6.00 5.68 6.00 15 22
116 Mathew Glaze 4LR 55.1 55.1 15 22
116 Mathew Glaze SB 60 60 16 20
116 Mathew Glaze STJ 5.13 5.18 5.24 5.24 17 18



Team Results North East Wales (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 North West Wales 608 468 70 70

2 Cardiff & Vale of Glam 533 433 40 60

3 Powys 529 479 0 50

4 Afan Nedd Tawe 525 435 60 30

5 North East Wales 515 445 50 20

6 Dyfed 432 392 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
125 Joe Blackwell 2LR 27.5 27.5 17 18
125 Joe Blackwell S 4.76 3.99 5.38 5.38 16 20
125 Joe Blackwell SLJ 0.00 1.97 1.96 1.97 17 18
126 Alex Walsh 4LR 52.0 52.0 4= 43
126 Alex Walsh SB 63 63 15 22
126 Alex Walsh STJ 6.08 5.88 0.00 6.08 14 24
127 James Norbury 4LR 51.3 51.3 2 48
127 James Norbury SB 74 74 2= 46
127 James Norbury SLJ 2.39 2.44 2.42 2.44 8 36
128 Rhys Thomas 2LR 25.3 25.3 14= 23
128 Rhys Thomas S 8.79 9.12 9.67 9.67 7 38
128 Rhys Thomas STJ 7.22 7.17 7.65 7.65 1 50
129 Alex Deeley 4LR 52.8 52.8 9 34
129 Alex Deeley SB 74 74 2= 46
129 Alex Deeley STJ 6.48 6.59 0.00 6.59 8= 35
130 Lewis Roberts 2LR 25.1 25.1 13 26
130 Lewis Roberts S 0.00 8.05 8.10 8.10 13 26
130 Lewis Roberts SLJ 2.09 2.19 2.21 2.21 14= 23



Team Results North West Wales (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 North West Wales 608 468 70 70

2 Cardiff & Vale of Glam 533 433 40 60

3 Powys 529 479 0 50

4 Afan Nedd Tawe 525 435 60 30

5 North East Wales 515 445 50 20

6 Dyfed 432 392 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
132 Alex Burgess 2LR 23.9 23.9 1 50
132 Alex Burgess SB 73 73 5 42
132 Alex Burgess SLJ 2.40 2.37 2.45 2.45 7 38
133 Gethin Powell 2LR 24.4 24.4 5= 41
133 Gethin Powell S 9.76 10.53 0.00 10.53 2= 47
133 Gethin Powell STJ 6.39 6.43 6.12 6.43 11 30
134 Tom Scorer 2LR 24.6 24.6 8= 34
134 Tom Scorer S 10.30 10.52 9.74 10.52 4 44
134 Tom Scorer SLJ 2.24 2.34 2.19 2.34 10 32
135 Cliff Schwabauer 4LR 52.1 52.1 6 40
135 Cliff Schwabauer S 12.61 12.44 13.13 13.13 1 50
135 Cliff Schwabauer SLJ 1.99 2.08 2.18 2.18 16 20
136 Jack Brooks 4LR 53.5 53.5 11 30
136 Jack Brooks SB 70 70 8 36
136 Jack Brooks STJ 6.73 6.75 0.00 6.75 6 40
137 Luke Harris 4LR 54.5 54.5 13= 25
137 Luke Harris SB 53 53 18 16
137 Luke Harris STJ 7.01 0.00 6.99 7.01 4 44



Team Results Powys (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 North West Wales 608 468 70 70

2 Cardiff & Vale of Glam 533 433 40 60

3 Powys 529 479 0 50

4 Afan Nedd Tawe 525 435 60 30

5 North East Wales 515 445 50 20

6 Dyfed 432 392 0 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
139 Oliver Pugh 2LR 24.1 24.1 2 48
139 Oliver Pugh SB 79 79 1 50
139 Oliver Pugh STJ 6.27 0.00 6.15 6.27 12= 27
140 Jake Hinge 2LR 24.2 24.2 3= 45
140 Jake Hinge S 7.61 7.58 8.07 8.07 14 24
140 Jake Hinge SLJ 2.55 2.49 2.60 2.60 2 48
141 George Reynolds 2LR 25.3 25.3 14= 23
141 George Reynolds SB 71 71 7 38
141 George Reynolds SLJ 2.34 2.36 2.47 2.47 5= 41
142 George Thomas 4LR 51.2 51.2 1 50
142 George Thomas SB 65 65 13 26
142 George Thomas SLJ 2.41 2.50 2.51 2.51 3= 45
143 Dan Williams 4LR 54.5 54.5 13= 25
143 Dan Williams S 0.00 10.53 10.08 10.53 2= 47
143 Dan Williams STJ 6.15 6.27 6.07 6.27 12= 27
144 Aaron Evans 4LR 54.2 54.2 12 28
144 Aaron Evans S 9.88 9.29 9.26 9.88 5 42
144 Aaron Evans STJ 6.65 6.81 7.12 7.12 3 46



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 North West Wales red 132 Alex Burgess 23.9 50
2 Powys green 139 Oliver Pugh 24.1 48

3= Cardiff & Vale of Glam maroon 104 Jake McInery 24.2 45
3= Powys green 140 Jake Hinge 24.2 45
5= Afan Nedd Tawe white 98 Ryan McEwan 24.4 41
5= North West Wales red 133 Gethin Powell 24.4 41
7 Afan Nedd Tawe white 102 Michael Thompson 24.5 38

8= Cardiff & Vale of Glam maroon 106 Adam Webb 24.6 34
8= Dyfed blue 113 Josh Evans 24.6 34
8= North West Wales red 134 Tom Scorer 24.6 34

11= Afan Nedd Tawe white 99 Jack Smith 25.0 29
11= Cardiff & Vale of Glam maroon 105 Peter Brind 25.0 29
13 North East Wales orange 130 Lewis Roberts 25.1 26

14= North East Wales orange 128 Rhys Thomas 25.3 23
14= Powys green 141 George Reynolds 25.3 23
16 Dyfed blue 112 Aaron Stewart 25.5 20
17 North East Wales orange 125 Joe Blackwell 27.5 18



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Powys green 142 George Thomas 51.2 50
2 North East Wales orange 127 James Norbury 51.3 48
3 Dyfed blue 115 Jonathon Morris 51.9 46

4= Dyfed blue 114 Aled Phillips 52.0 43
4= North East Wales orange 126 Alex Walsh 52.0 43
6 North West Wales red 135 Cliff Schwabauer 52.1 40
7 Afan Nedd Tawe white 100 Aaron Ojusi 52.3 38
8 Cardiff & Vale of Glam maroon 107 Jordan Fender 52.4 36
9 North East Wales orange 129 Alex Deeley 52.8 34

10 Cardiff & Vale of Glam maroon 109 Owen Jones 53.4 32
11 North West Wales red 136 Jack Brooks 53.5 30
12 Powys green 144 Aaron Evans 54.2 28

13= North West Wales red 137 Luke Harris 54.5 25
13= Powys green 143 Dan Williams 54.5 25
15 Dyfed blue 116 Mathew Glaze 55.1 22
16 Afan Nedd Tawe white 101 Ioan Jenkins 56.7 20
17 Afan Nedd Tawe white 97 Matthew Davies 1:00.0 18



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 North West Wales red 1:43.2 0.0 1:43.2 70.0
2 01 Afan Nedd Tawe white 1:43.3 0.0 1:43.3 60.0
3 05 North East Wales orange 1:44.2 0.0 1:44.2 50.0
4 02 Cardiff & Vale of Glam maroon 1:44.4 0.0 1:44.4 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 North West Wales red 1:36.6 0.0 1:36.6 70.0
2 02 Cardiff & Vale of Glam maroon 1:37.2 0.0 1:37.2 60.0
3 07 Powys green 1:37.8 0.0 1:37.8 50.0
4 03 Dyfed blue 1:38.1 0.0 1:38.1 40.0
5 01 Afan Nedd Tawe white 1:41.4 0.0 1:41.4 30.0
6 05 North East Wales orange 1:42.6 0.0 1:42.6 20.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 North West Wales red 135 Cliff Schwabauer 13.13 50
2= North West Wales red 133 Gethin Powell 10.53 47
2= Powys green 143 Dan Williams 10.53 47
4 North West Wales red 134 Tom Scorer 10.52 44
5 Powys green 144 Aaron Evans 9.88 42
6 Afan Nedd Tawe white 102 Michael Thompson 9.85 40
7 North East Wales orange 128 Rhys Thomas 9.67 38
8 Cardiff & Vale of Glam maroon 107 Jordan Fender 9.49 36
9 Dyfed blue 113 Josh Evans 9.28 34

10 Afan Nedd Tawe white 98 Ryan McEwan 9.23 32
11 Dyfed blue 112 Aaron Stewart 9.12 30
12 Cardiff & Vale of Glam maroon 109 Owen Jones 8.32 28
13 North East Wales orange 130 Lewis Roberts 8.10 26
14 Powys green 140 Jake Hinge 8.07 24
15 Afan Nedd Tawe white 97 Matthew Davies 6.54 22
16 North East Wales orange 125 Joe Blackwell 5.38 20

Cardiff & Vale of Glam maroon 108 Bavlos Lazarou 9.59 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Powys green 139 Oliver Pugh 79 50
2= Cardiff & Vale of Glam maroon 104 Jake McInery 74 46
2= North East Wales orange 127 James Norbury 74 46
2= North East Wales orange 129 Alex Deeley 74 46
5 North West Wales red 132 Alex Burgess 73 42
6 Cardiff & Vale of Glam maroon 105 Peter Brind 72 40
7 Powys green 141 George Reynolds 71 38
8 North West Wales red 136 Jack Brooks 70 36
9 Afan Nedd Tawe white 100 Aaron Ojusi 68 34

10= Afan Nedd Tawe white 101 Ioan Jenkins 67 31
10= Cardiff & Vale of Glam maroon 106 Adam Webb 67 31
12 Afan Nedd Tawe white 99 Jack Smith 66 28
13 Powys green 142 George Thomas 65 26
14 Dyfed blue 115 Jonathon Morris 64 24
15 North East Wales orange 126 Alex Walsh 63 22
16 Dyfed blue 116 Mathew Glaze 60 20
17 Dyfed blue 114 Aled Phillips 56 18
18 North West Wales red 137 Luke Harris 53 16



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dyfed blue 112 Aaron Stewart 2.62 50
2 Powys green 140 Jake Hinge 2.60 48

3= Afan Nedd Tawe white 98 Ryan McEwan 2.51 45
3= Powys green 142 George Thomas 2.51 45
5= Afan Nedd Tawe white 102 Michael Thompson 2.47 41
5= Powys green 141 George Reynolds 2.47 41
7 North West Wales red 132 Alex Burgess 2.45 38
8 North East Wales orange 127 James Norbury 2.44 36
9 Afan Nedd Tawe white 100 Aaron Ojusi 2.39 34

10 North West Wales red 134 Tom Scorer 2.34 32
11= Cardiff & Vale of Glam maroon 105 Peter Brind 2.33 29
11= Dyfed blue 113 Josh Evans 2.33 29
13 Cardiff & Vale of Glam maroon 104 Jake McInery 2.30 26

14= Cardiff & Vale of Glam maroon 106 Adam Webb 2.21 23
14= North East Wales orange 130 Lewis Roberts 2.21 23
16 North West Wales red 135 Cliff Schwabauer 2.18 20
17 North East Wales orange 125 Joe Blackwell 1.97 18



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
Sportshall Welsh Final Under 15 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 North East Wales orange 128 Rhys Thomas 7.65 50
2 Cardiff & Vale of Glam maroon 109 Owen Jones 7.23 48
3 Powys green 144 Aaron Evans 7.12 46
4 North West Wales red 137 Luke Harris 7.01 44
5 Dyfed blue 114 Aled Phillips 6.87 42
6 North West Wales red 136 Jack Brooks 6.75 40
7 Cardiff & Vale of Glam maroon 107 Jordan Fender 6.65 38

8= Afan Nedd Tawe white 99 Jack Smith 6.59 35
8= North East Wales orange 129 Alex Deeley 6.59 35
10 Afan Nedd Tawe white 101 Ioan Jenkins 6.49 32
11 North West Wales red 133 Gethin Powell 6.43 30

12= Powys green 139 Oliver Pugh 6.27 27
12= Powys green 143 Dan Williams 6.27 27
14 North East Wales orange 126 Alex Walsh 6.08 24
15 Dyfed blue 115 Jonathon Morris 6.00 22
16 Afan Nedd Tawe white 97 Matthew Davies 5.60 20
17 Dyfed blue 116 Mathew Glaze 5.24 18

Cardiff & Vale of Glam maroon 108 Bavlos Lazarou 6.85 0
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